

## **<u>City of Bay Minette</u>**

**Planning & Development Services** 

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Phone (251) 580-1650 · COBM\_Planning@cityofbayminetteal.gov

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

## Planning Commission Worksession Thursday, October 26, 2023 8:00 AM City Hall Council Chambers

Notice is hereby given that the City of Bay Minette Planning Commission will hold a public meeting on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>October 26, 2023</u> beginning at 8:00 a.m. in the Council Chambers of Bay Minette City Hall located at 301 D'Olive Street, Bay Minette, AL 36507. The meeting will be a Worksession for Planning Commission members to discuss the Old Towne Commons development and standards for future development.

If you have any questions, please contact Planning & Development Services at (251) 580-1650. If you desire to address the Planning Commission in person, please attend the public meeting at the time and location listed above. If you desire to submit comments, please email to COBM\_Planning@cityofbayminetteal.gov or address your correspondence to:

City of Bay Minette Planning & Development Services 301 D'Olive Street Bay Minette, AL 36507

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, disability or family status. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Planning & Development Services at 251-580-1650.

Notice Date - September 26, 2023